## 

YITA LLC, Petitioner

v.

MACNEIL IP LLC, Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2020-01139 U.S. Patent No. 8,382,186

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES 2, 3, 5, AND 6

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Petitioner, Yita LLC, and Patent Owner, MacNeil IP LLC, have conferred and jointly agree to modify DUE DATES 2, 3, 5, and 6, as set forth in the January 13, 2021 Scheduling Order (Paper 18) and previously modified in Joint Stipulations filed on March 19, 2021 (Paper 24) and April 15, 2021 (Paper 25). Prior authorization for this Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order. Paper 18, 7.

Specifically, Petitioner and Patent Owner have agreed to extend the portion of DUE DATE 2 related to Petitioner's Reply, the portion of DUE DATE 3 related to Patent Owner's Sur-Reply, DUE DATE 5, and the portion of DUE DATE 6 related to the Opposition to any Motion to Exclude, as follows:

	Original or	
	Previously Stipulated	Newly Stipulated
DUE DATE	Date	Date
DUE DATE 2: Petitioner's		
Reply to Patent Owner's	August 18, 2021	August 24, 2021
Response		
DUE DATE 3: Patent Owner's	September 15, 2021	September 21, 2021
Sur-Reply to Petitioner's Reply		
DUE DATE 5: Motion to	September 22, 2021	September 24, 2021
Exclude Evidence		
DUE DATE 6: Opposition to	September 29, 2021	October 1, 2021
Motion to Exclude Evidence		

All other due dates or portions of due dates in the Scheduling Order remain the same. It is not believed that any other action, by the parties or by the Board, is required to put the requested schedule modification into effect.



Case IPR2020-01139 U.S. Patent No. 8,382,186

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Jason A. Fitzsimmons/

Jason A. Fitzsimmons (Reg. No. 65,367) Attorney for Petitioner

Date: August 13, 2021

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

/David G. Wille/

David G. Wille (Reg. No. 38,363) Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: August 13, 2021

2001 Ross Avenue Suite 900 Dallas, Texas 75201-2980 (214) 953-6595



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing **NOTICE OF JOINT** 

## STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES 2, 3, 5, AND 6 was served

electronically via e-mail on August 13, 2021, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

David G. Wille (Lead Counsel)
Chad C. Walters (Back-up Counsel)
Clarke W. Stavinoha (Back-up Counsel)
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
david.wille@bakerbotts.com
chad.walters@bakerbotts.com
clarke.stavinoha@bakerbotts.com

Jefferson Perkins (Back-up Counsel)
PERKINS IP LAW GROUP LLC
iperkins@perkinsip.com

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Jason A. Fitzsimmons/

Jason A. Fitzsimmons (Reg. No. 65,367) Attorney for Petitioner

Date: August 13, 2021

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600

17188559\_1.docx

